p(’) n1- CORPORATION DE GESTION DU

PORT DE BAIE-COMEAU

Effective tariffs on 2024, January 1st



For more information, please contact:

Martin Roy

Exploitation director

Harbor Master and Port Security Officer
Phone: 418 297-6164

Office: 418-296-4296

Email: mroy@portbcomeau.ca



mailto:mroy@portbcomeau.ca

"BERTHAGE FEE TARIFF"
PORT OF BAIE-COMEAU

Per gross registered tonne Tariff ($/GRT)

For the first period of 24 hours or part thereof 0,100 S
For each additional period of 24 hours or part thereof 0,064 $
Minimum charge 550,00 S
Fishing boat with fishing season license (April to October) 1212,75$
Fishing boat with license per month 242,55 $

"HARBOR FEE TARIFF"
PORT OF BAIE-COMEAU

e

Per gross registered tonne Tariff ($/GRT)

a) For a vessel who operates in the harbor a passenger or a cargo ferry service on a regular basis,

charges are prescribed each month for each of the 5 first entries in the harbor. 0,072 $
b) Other than a vessel referred on paragraph a) 0,116 $
¢) Minimum charge under paragraph a) 241,50 $

d) Minimum charge under paragraph b) 287,50 $




"WHARFAGE FEE TARIFF"
PORT OF BAIE-COMEAU

Dry bulk Tarrif ( $/tons
)Aggregates, sand, gravel 0,92$
Non-metallic ores and concentrates (silica,graphite, apatite,

ilmenite) 2,55$
Metal ores and concentrates 2,55
Wood pellets 1,28 S
Chips, sawdust, other forest biomass residues 1,28 S
Fertilizers and chemical compounds 1,77 S
Salt 1,77 S
Any other non-designated dry bulk 2,845
Liquid bulk

Biofuels 1,64 S
Petroleum, petroleum products 1,77 S
Any other non-designated liquid bulk 3,53S
General cargo

Metal ingot 2,15$
Anodes 2,925
Granite 1,06 S
Raw timber wood (in cubic meters) 1,28 S
Machined or manufactured parts (conrete or steel parts,

etc.) 3,53S
Newsprint, pulp or paper products 2,14 S
Lumber 1,77 $
Containerized goods 1,06 S
Container (TEU unit rate) 4,25 S
Fish: crab, scallop, lobster (S/pounds) 0,014 $
Any other non-designated good 4,25$
Minimum wharfage fee

Minimum charge 561,75 S




"FRESH WATER TARIFF"
PORT OF BAIE-COMEAU

Fresh water
Hose and equipment
Fixed rate ‘ 778,59 $
Connection and disconnection
Monday to Friday Min 4 hours Overtime
From 7:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. 313,70 S 78,42 S
From 5:00 p.m. to 07:00 a.m. 522,78 S 130,70 S
Weekend and Holiday
For all hours of the day | 522,78 $ | 130,70 $
Water
Fresh water (in cubic meters) ‘ 2,955

"TEMPORARY STORAGE FEES TARIFF"
PORT OF BAIE-COMEAU

Minimum charge 224,70 S
7 days or less - per day or part of thereof 0,30S
Beyond the 7-day period - per week or part of thereof 0,89 S

* For any period longer than 7 days, the daily rate of the 7 days or less applies

** 25% increase for dangerous goods




"SAFETY AND SECURITY TARIFF"
PORT OF BAIE-COMEAU

Day, evening, night, and weekend

60,22 S

Holiday

96,35 S

Any additionnal service required for safety or security cost price + 25%

"INTERNET SERVICE TARIFF"
PORT OF BAIE-COMEAU

Installation (port install) 80,25 S
7 days and less - per day or fraction of a day 64,20 S
Beyond the 7-day period - per day or fraction of a day 48,15 S

"GANGWAY RENTAL TARIFF (33'x2’) & (45'x7’) «
PORT OF BAIE-COMEAU

Minimum service fee-(24h and less) - installation and uninstall 1070,00 $
Per day or fraction of a day- without installation 160,50 S
Installation and uninstall 856,00 $

*Please note that additional charges may apply on public holidays.



